Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,000,311 - 1,082 5,001,393 3.89%

Trade and other receivables - - 1,038,527 1,038,527

Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss - - 2,163,329 2,163,329

5,000,311 - 3,202,938 8,203,249

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - 4,043,710 4,043,710

4,043,710 4,043,710

Year ended 31 December 2008

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,392,299 - 1,050 4,393,349 7.37%

Trade and other receivables - - 1,271,666 1,271,666

Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss - - 1,629,204 1,629,204

4,392,299 - 2,901,920 7,294,219

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - 3,572,345 3,572,345

3,572,345 3,572,345

32 Taxation Institute of Australia   | Annual Report 2009

Notes to the Financial Statements
– For the year ended 31 December 2009

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.

For the year ended 31 December 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post-
tax profit would have been affected as follows:

Post-tax profit higher/(lower)

2009 2008

$ $

+1% (100 basis points) 50,003 43,823

-1% (100 basis points) (50,003) (43,823)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest income from cash balances.

Price risk
The Institute’s exposure to commodity price risk is minimal.

Equity securities price risk arises from investments in equity securities. In 2007, the Institute employed Goldman Sachs JB Were
to manage part of its investments. The Institute also formed an Investment Committee to meet with Goldman Sachs JB Were on a
quarterly basis and review the investment strategy. Goldman Sachs JB Were invest surplus cash across a range of investments
including cash, fixed interest, property trusts, equities both in Australia and overseas. The Institute does not hold any direct